You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1634 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th November 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | Y | Remain | Leave | Male |Female |18-24|25-49|50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London |REStOf| Midiands 11\ i | Scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1634 | 539 | 505 | 92 | 629 673 791 843 |180 (688|389 ]377]931 | 703 | 196 546 353 399 141

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
15-16 17-18
May Nov
How much impact, if any, do you think the outcomes of the
following types of elections have overall?
General elections
Agreatdeal 39 44 | 52 46 58 53 42 43 44 43 40 46 48 | 48 38 42 43 42 43 55
A fairamount 29 28 1 28 30 31 27 30 30 27 18 29 32 28| 30 27 21 29 36 27 22
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 68 72 | 80 76 89 80 72 73 71 61 69 78 76| 78 65 63 72 78 70 7
Not very much 17 12 | 13 12 8 11 15 13 12 9 12 11 15| 11 14 11 15 10 11 10
Nothing atall 5 5 2 3 1 2 5 6 4 8 4 4 5 2 8 7 3 3 7 5
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NOTHING 22 17 | 15 15 9 13 20 19 16 17 16 15 20 | 13 22 18 18 13 18 15
Don’t know 10 11 5 9 2 7 7 8 14 22 15 8 3 9 14 19 10 9 11 8
European elections
Agreatdeal 10 8 7 7 11 10 5 7 9 13 9 5 7 9 7 10 7 7 7 14
A fair amount 22 20 | 16 27 35 29 14 18 22 23 20 17 21| 23 17 26 19 19 20 22
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 32 28 | 23 34 46 39 19 25 31 36 29 22 28| 32 24 36 26 26 27 36
Not very much 42 39 | 43 41 41 40 41 43 36 29 38 44 42| 41 37 30 45 44 33 37
Nothing atall 14 18 | 25 12 11 9 29 22 14 12 14 24 23| 16 21 14 18 15 25 15
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NOTHING 56 57 | 68 53 52 49 70 65 50 41 52 68 65| 57 58 44 63 59 58 52
Don’t know 12 15 9 12 2 12 11 10 19 22 19 10 7 12 18 20 12 15 16 13
Local elections
A great deal 9 9 10 8 11 8 8 10 5 9 10 11 9 9 12 7 9 7 21
A fair amount 35 | 39 38 45 42 31 32 37 28 35 36 36| 38 30 34 32 37 36 34
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 44 | 48 48 53 53 39 40 47 33 44 46 47 | 47 39 46 39 46 43 55
Not very much 36 | 42 37 37 35 43 39 34 35 34 36 41| 37 35 28 43 36 33 31
Nothing at all 8 6 5 9 4 11 12 5 8 7 10 8 7 11 5 8 7 13 5
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NOTHING 44 | 48 42 46 39 54 51 39 43 41 46 49 | 44 46 33 51 43 46 36
Don’t know 12 5 10 1 8 7 9 14 25 15 9 3 9 15 22 11 10 11 9
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Fieldwork: 17th - 18th November 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | " | Remain | Leave | Male |Female |18-24|25-49|50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London |REStOf| Midiands 11\ i | Scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1634 | 539 [ 505 | 92 629 673 791 843 | 180 | 688 | 389 | 377 | 931 | 703 196 546 353 399 141

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
15-16 17-18
May Nov
How much impact, if any, do you think the outcomes of the
following types of elections have on you personally?
General elections
Agreatdeal 23 27 | 32 31 40 35 27 28 27 24 26 31 28| 32 21 26 26 26 29 32
A fair amount 31 31 | 34 34 35 34 31 31 31 26 31 34 31| 34 28 32 34 31 29 29
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 54 58 | 66 65 75 69 58 59 58 50 57 65 59| 66 49 58 60 57 58 61
Not very much 25 23 124 21 21 20 26 24 22 21 22 23 27| 22 25 18 25 27 20 21
Nothing atall 11 8 6 5 2 3 10 8 7 7 6 8 10 5 12 7 5 7 10 12
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NOTHING 36 31 | 30 26 283 23 36 32 29 28 28 31 37| 27 37 25 30 34 30 33
Don’t know 10 11 4 9 2 8 6 8 13 22 15 5 3 8 15 17 10 9 11 7
European elections
Agreatdeal 9 7 5 7 11 10 3 7 7 16 6 5 6 8 6 5 6 6 7 16
A fairamount 19 16 13 20 20 22 11 14 18 13 17 14 17 17 13 20 16 13 14 18
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 28 23 | 18 27 31 32 14 21 25 29 23 19 23| 25 19 25 22 19 21 34
Not very much 39 38 | 40 40 52 42 37 38 37 28 38 43 37| 40 34 32 40 42 35 32
Nothing atall 22 26 | 35 19 14 15 40 31 21 18 21 31 35| 23 30 21 26 26 30 24
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NOTHING 61 64 | 75 59 66 57 77 69 58 46 59 74 72| 63 64 53 66 68 65 56
Don’t know 12 14 7 13 3 11 8 9 18 26 18 8 6 12 17 22 12 13 14 10
Local elections
A great deal 11 | 10 14 20 14 10 9 13 7 11 12 12| 12 10 11 10 10 11 21
A fair amount 27 1 29 32 30 33 24 26 28 19 27 28 30| 32 21 30 27 27 26 27
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 38 | 39 46 50 47 34 35 41 26 38 40 42| 4 31 41 37 37 37 48
Not very much 38 | 45 36 37 36 45 42 35 39 34 43 42| 39 38 30 43 43 36 28
Nothing at all 12 | 11 8 10 8 15 15 10 13 11 12 14 9 16 10 10 11 16 15
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NOTHING 50 | 56 44 47 44 60 57 45 52 45 55 56| 48 54 40 53 54 52 43
Don’t know 11 5 11 3 9 6 9 14 22 17 6 3 9 15 19 10 10 11 9
21-22 17-18
Jul  Nov
How much, if at all, would you want to be Prime Minister of
the country?
Would want to be very much 6 6 7 6 1 5 7 9 2 6 5 5 7 6 5 10 5 4 5 5
Would want to be a fairamount 7 7 8 6 8 6 9 10 4 7 8 8 4 8 6 5 8 7 6 8
TOTAL WOULD WANT 13 13 | 15 12 9 11 16 19 6 13 13 13 11 | 14 11 15 13 11 11 13
Would not want to be very much 13 11 | 10 10 15 12 10 13 10 23 12 7 9 13 10 12 11 13 11 10
Would not want to be atall 65 71 | 73 76 75 74 72 62 79 48 68 78 79| 70 72 63 71 72 73 70
TOTAL WOULD NOT WANT 78 82 | 83 86 90 86 82 75 89 71 80 85 88| 83 82 75 82 85 84 80
Don’t know 10 5 2 3 1 2 3 6 5 16 7 2 1 4 7 10 5 4 4 7
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Sample Size: 1634 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th November 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ™ | Remain | Leave | Male |Female [18-24 2549 50-64| 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | REStOf Midlands {0 | seotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1634 | 539 | 505 | 92 629 673 791 843 | 180 | 688 | 389 | 377 | 931 | 703 196 546 353 399 141
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much, if at all, would you want to be a Member of
Parliament (MP)?
Would want to be very much 6 6 5 2 4 8 10 3 7 6 7 6 6 6 10 7 5 5 5
Would want to be a fair amount 13 13 15 14 14 13 17 8 13 15 11 10 14 11 12 13 11 14 15
TOTAL WOULD WANT 19 | 19 20 16 18 21 27 11 20 21 18 16 | 20 17 22 20 16 19 20
Would not want to be very much 16 | 16 14 25 19 13 18 13 21 16 15 13 | 18 12 18 15 17 14 15
Would not want to be at all 60 | 62 63 59 60 63 49 70 43 56 65 71| 57 64 51 59 62 64 61
TOTAL WOULD NOT WANT 76 78 77 84 79 76 67 83 64 72 80 84 75 76 69 74 79 78 76
Don’t know 6 3 4 0 3 3 6 5 15 7 2 1 5 7 9 6 5 4 5
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